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Founded in 1992, Shanghai zhenhua Heavy Industries 

Co.,Ltd.(ZPMC)is a state-owned company listed onA and 

B shares on the Shanghai Stock  Exchange, with China 

Communications Construction Company Limited  (CCCC)as its 

major shareholder. ZPMC is committed to developing a range 

of products, including port machinery, offshore engineering 

equipment,and steel structures. ZPMC attaches great 

importance to innovation, and has created dozens of world 

firsts, continuously leading the industry transformation and 

providing "ZPMC solutions" for the global port and shipping 

industry. At present, ZPMC owns 8 production bases, 119 

global branches and 22 complete-machine transportation 

vessels, which can provide excellent services for customers all 

over the world.

In recent years, ZPMC has been specializing in the port 

and steel equipment industry and accelerating high-

end,intell igent ,green and international development , 

striving to make itself a world-class  enterprise with global 

competitiveness in technology, management and quality.

At present, ZPMC's products have entered 109 countries 

and regions around the world. It is the world's largest port 

machinery equipment manufacturer, the world's largest 

automated terminal system solution provider, the world's 

largest port machinery equipment transporter, and a world-

renowned special engineering ship manufacturer and large 

steel structure manufacturer.

Company Introduction
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ZPMC Service 
Commitment

We provide digital, information-based, standardised, customised and value-
added services. We prioritise the interests and experience of our customers to 
improve the utilisation of your equipment and reduce the cost of maintenance. 
Our goal is to achieve 'zero complaints' service results.

Full-time protection, fast response

●  400 service hotline number and customer service mailbox to provide you with 
a more convenient and friendly communication channel for your requests.

  

                         

●  Rapid response and intersectoral collaboration in resolving any minor service 
requests through the use of an exclusive internal multi-departmental digital 
communication channel. With a dedicated service account for customers, you 
will be able to submit requests online and have real-time visibility into the 
progress of your service orders. If you are interested in applying for a service 
account, please contact us.

Global network, professional and speedy

With a global service layout, including service outlets, spare parts warehouses 
and regional contacts, we are able to provide our customers with rapid service in 
any country or region of the world.

Service Tenet

Service System

Adhering to the customer-centered philosophy, and the core values of 
"Customers First, Service Foremost," with "professionalism, efficiency, 
and safety" as our service standards. Our goal is to achieve "zero customer 
complaints" by adhering to the "first time response, first time service, first 
time solution" guidelines. We provide global customers with comprehensive, 
full-life-cycle equipment protection services, backed by a professional team, 
advanced technology, a perfect service and training system, and a high-
efficiency response speed.

After-sales 
service hotline

OUR ZPMC

Customer service 
email address

aftersales-china@zpmc.com

aftersales-oversea@zpmc.com 

4008-600320

service.zpmc.com（full roll-out in October）

Client Focused, Needs Revered, Value Engineered
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Global service network information: Global spare parts 
warehouse information:

12 Chinese customer service outlets, 34 overseas customer service outlets distribution. Including Shanghai Central Warehouse, Shanghai 

Yangshan VMI  Warehouse ,  Q ingdao Free 

Trade Zone North Warehouse, Tangier Western 

Mediterranean Gateway Warehouse in Morocco, 

and Panama Free Trade Warehouse. Contact us if 

you need spare parts.

MRO Industrial Products Mall (mro.terminexus.

com) provides exclusive online platforms to global 

users with spot support and digital services. 

Contact us by hotline or email if you need to apply 

for an account (can also access from OUR ZPMC 

account).

China

Hamburg
Moscow

Novorossiysk

Irvine, California

1.Wall Town, New Jersey
2.Elizabeth, New Jersey

1.Fernando Nabizzi, Florida
2.Miami, Florida

Portsmouth, Virginia

Houston, Texas

Seattle, Washington

Panama
Cartagena

Santos

Durban

Nairobi

Tema

Rotterdam

Vado Ligure

Singapore

Johore Baru

Ho Chi Minh City
Laem Chabang

1.Dubai
2.Abu Dhabi

Jeddah

Colombo

Navi Mumbai

Sydney

Manila

Busan

Vladivostok

Valencia

Liverpool

Ningbo

Xiamen

Taicang

Guangzhou

Shenzhen

Qinzhou

Fangchenggang

Tianjin

Dalian

Rizhao

Wuhan

Qingdao

12 Chinese customer service outlets
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Global service contact information:

No. Country City Contact Phone E-mail

ZPMC Customer Service Center

1 China Shanghai Liu Jiong +86 13524334965 liujiong@zpmc.com

2 China Shanghai Shu Rong +86 15901692227 shurong@zpmc.com

3 China Shanghai Wang Yongping +86 13601815907 wangyongping@zpmc.com

Port Machinery Products

1 ZPMC Europe Ryan Gao +49 15904408276 gaofeng@zpmc.com

2 Germany Hamburg Ryan Gao +49 15904408276 gaofeng@zpmc.com

3 Netherlands Rotterdam Simon Miao +86 182 1702 3916(CHN)  
+49 (0)162 9337 846 (GER) miaoyouchun@zpmc.com

4 United Kingdom Liverpool Kanzhi Zhao +86 17721425072 (CHN) 
+44 (0)7536957028 (UK) zhaokanzhi@zpmc.com 

5 Italy Vado Ligure Simon Miao +86 182 1702 3916 (CHN)  
+49 (0)162 9337 846 (GER) miaoyouchun@zpmc.com

6 Spain Valencia Shirong Zhu +34 677 185 866 zhushirong@zpmc.com

7 ZPMC North America Zhang Lichao +1 562-986-0582 tonyzhang@zpmc.us

8 United States Irvine, California Mao Weihua +1 562-241-0079 maoweihua@zpmc.us

9 United States Wall Township, New Jersey Rick Pope +1 856-803-4755 rickpope@zpmc.us

10 United States Seattle, Washington Wei (Wayne) Qian +1 503-789-3898 wei.qian@zpmc.us

11 United States Houston, Texas Robert Fernandez +1 832-834-6493 robert.fernandez@zpmc.us

12 United States Elizabeth, New Jersey Graeme Cooper +1 914-441-9949 graemecooper@zpmc.us

13 United States Portsmouth, Virginia Randy Sibayan +1 732-904-1037 randysibayan@zpmc.us

14 United States Fernandina Beach, Florida Ed Johnston +1 843-478-7678 edjohnston@zpmc.us

15 United States Miami, Florida David Rodriguez +1 786-202-2203 davidrodriguez@zpmc.us

16 ZPMC Southeast Asia Yang Hao +82 1076674775 yanghao@zpmc.com

17 Singapore Singapore Lorelai Yuan +60 1127308850 yuanyi1@zpmc.com

18 South Korea Busan Zhou Yaoqing +82 1072948868 zhouyaoqing@zpmc.com

19 Philippines Manila Zhou Feng +63 966 894 2564 zhoufeng3@zpmc.com

20 Thailand Laem Chabang Shi Ting +66 624404228 shiting@zpmc.com

21 Malaysia Johore Bahru Cao Huihua +60 167772016 caohuihua@zpmc.my

No. Country City Contact Phone E-mail

22 Vietnam Ho Chi Minh City Zhou Feng +63 966 894 2564 zhoufeng3@zpmc.com

23 ZPMC Middle East Kong Lingyong +971 524550618 konglingyong@zpmc.com

24 United Arab 
Emirates Dubai Kong Lingyong +971 524550618 konglingyong@zpmc.com

25 Saudi Arabia Jeddah Yang Jun +971 563145287 jun.yang@zpmc.ae

26 United Arab 
Emirates Abu Dhabi Zeng Lingpei +971 521627186 zenglingpei@zpmc.ae

27 ZPMC South Asia-Pacific Li Qiang +91 (022) 45130567 (IND)                     
+86 15000643573 (CHN) liqiang@zpmc.com

28 Sri Lanka Colombo Fu Yunlong +94 770367888 (LKA) 
+86 13917927765 (CHN) fuyunlong@zpmc.com

29 Australia Sydney Li Qiang +91 (022) 45130567 (IND)                     
+86 15000643573 (CHN) liqiang@zpmc.com

30 India Navi Mumbai Li Qiang +91 (022) 45130567 (IND)                     
+86 15000643573 (CHN) liqiang@zpmc.com

31 ZPMC Latin America Qian Weiyong +507 69824068 qianweiyong@zpmc.com

32 Panama Panama City Qian Weiyong +507 69824068 qianweiyong@zpmc.com

33 Colombia Cartagena Laura Acosta +57 3046360651 LauraAcosta@zpmc.com

34 Brazil Santos Liang Liu +55 13 99604-6450   liuliang@zpmc.com  

35 ZPMC Africa Yu Jia +20 1203475246 yujia1@zpmc.com

36 South Africa Durban Tony Shi +27 796804143 shijun@zpmc.com 

37 Ghana Nairobi Tao Ning +254 112795299 taoning@zpmc.com 

38 Ghana Tema Liu Peng +233 535425308 liupeng2@zpmc.com

39 ZPMC Central and North Asia Xu Bo +7 495 725 09 65 zpmc@zpmc-russia.com

40 Russia Moscow Sun Jialiang +7 905 504 44 79 sunjialiang@zpmc.com

41 Russia Vladivostok Aleksei Labutov +7 902 557 70 04 a.labutov@zpmc-russia.com

42 Russia Novorossiysk Makarenko Yuriy 
Gennadievich +7 960 484 82 51 y.makarenko@zpmc-russia.com

43 ZPMC East China Ma Lei +86 13917607866 malei@zpmc.com

44 China Ningbo Bu Zeyu +86 13585588059 buzeyu@zpmc.com

45 China Xiamen Zheng Zhijie +86 13564975867 zhengzhijie@zpmc.com

46 China Taicang Huang Feng +86 13816931511 huangfeng@zpmc.com
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No. Country City Contact Phone E-mail

47 ZPMC South China Wang Ting +86 13818525701 wangting@zpmc.com

48 China Guangzhou Hua Man +86 13509616066 huaman@zpmc.com

49 China Shenzhen Zou Ting +86 13262867916 zouting@zpmc.com

50 China Qinzhou Xu Jianqiang +86 15802127325 xujianqiang@zpmc.com

51 China Fangchenggang Lin Xiangzhong +86 13584453632 linxiangzhong@zpmc.com

52 ZPMC North China Lu Qingnian +86 18649176098 luqingnian1@zpmc.com

53 China Tianjin Lu Qingnian +86 18649176098 luqingnian1@zpmc.com

54 China Dalian Han Guoyu +86 18601696249 hanguoyu@zpmc.com

55 China Rizhao Hu Chenghui +86 13681811659 huchenghui@zpmc.com

56 China Wuhan Li Ning +86 13761812720 lining@zpmc.com

Offshore Products

57 China Shanghai Li Chengyu +86 13918587350 lichengyu@zpmc.com

Offshore Floating Crane, Offshore Wind Farm, Goliath Crane, Steel Bridge

58 China Shanghai Du Luobing +86 18862926031 duluobin@zpmc.com

59 China Shanghai Dou Jianfeng +86 18862806393 doujianfeng@zpmc.com

GearBox

60 China Shanghai Xie Jiming +86 13861906972 xiejiming@zpmc.com

Spreader

61 China Shanghai Zou Jianzhong +86 18821283002 zoujianzhong@zpmc.com

Automation 

62 China Shanghai Wu Dongyun +86 13917155312 wudongyun@zpmc.com

Global spare parts warehouse

63 China Shanghai Chen jie Cell:+86 13916170753             
Tel:+86-21 2088 1128 chenjie@terminexus.com

64 China Shanghai Yangshan Chen jie Cell:+86 13916170753             
Tel:+86-21 2088 1128 chenjie@terminexus.com

65 China Qingdao Chen jie Cell:+86 13916170753             
Tel:+86-21 2088 1128 chenjie@terminexus.com

66 Morocco Tangier Chen jie Cell:+86 13916170753             
Tel:+86-21 2088 1128 chenjie@terminexus.com

67 Panama Panama Chen jie Cell:+86 13916170753             
Tel:+86-21 2088 1128 chenjie@terminexus.com

We providing a full-life-cycle service for any products.

We always put customers first, providing all-round, full-life-cycle quality service 

guarantees. No matter where you are, we promise:

Your satisfaction is our unremitting pursuit. If you have any needs, please feel 

free to contact our service team - we are always by your side to ensure the 

stable operation of the equipment.

Rapid response: 

Professional guarantee:

Continuous optimization: 

Long-term support:

7×24 hour service support ensures that problems are dealt 
with at the first opportunity.

Technical teams execute standardized service processes to 
ensure efficient and reliable services.

Established regular follow-up and customer feedback mechanisms, 
continuously optimize service standards based on data analysis.

Provide lifelong technical support and spare parts for customers' 
equipment, building stable and lasting partnerships.

Service
Commitment
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Pre-sale Service In-sales Service

Based on customer equipment selection 

requirements, we provide comparative 

analysis of technical parameters and 

application scenarios to assist in precise 

matching of equipment usage scenarios, 

achieving optimal selection decisions.

We provide customers with real-time 

product ion progress  dashboards to 

visualize the entire manufacturing process 

and establ ish an abnormal  warning 

mechanism. If the delivery is delayed due 

to supporting delays, equipment failures 

or process adjustments, we will submit an 

explanation to the customer within 24 hours 

and simultaneously initiate an emergency 

plan (including emergency measures such 

as priority scheduling and batch delivery).

To address customers'  individualized 

requ i rements ,  we  of fe r  cus tomized 

techn i c a l  so lu t ions  a nd  fea s ib i l i t y 

analysis. By integrating digital simulation 

tools with actual customer needs, we 

provide optimal pathways for investment 

decision-making.

Strictly according to the contractually 

agreed  t ime ,  qua l i t y,  and  quant i t y 

requirements, ensure timely delivery of 

products. Relying on a comprehensive 

quality control system, strictly monitor the 

production process to ensure high-quality 

and standard delivery.

Demand analysis and 
professional selection:

Transparent production 
process service:

Technical support and 
product demonstration:

High-quality 
precise delivery:
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After-sales Service

Provide on-site service according to 

the contract to enable users to use the 

equipment smoothly and skillfully.

Provide training on equipment operation 

and maintenance according to customer 

needs to ensure that users can master 

relevant operations and maintenance skills.

Respond within 24 hours, provide solutions 

within 48 hours. Classify faults according 

to their impact level (e.g., Level 1 fault: 

Equipment shutdown; Level 2 fault: Partial 

function failure), and match differentiated 

response resources.

Relying on the global spare parts sharing 

mechanism, achieve regional warehouse 

spare parts sharing, and initiate air express 

direct delivery in emergency situations (cost 

controllable).

On-site service: Technical training:

Rapid response within 
the warranty period:

Spare parts 
and components:

Shanghai Zhenhua Heavy Industries Co.,Ltd

Customer Service Manual
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Regularly implement inspection services 

for our products to reduce equipment 

operation risks, identify potential faults 

in advance, and help improve equipment 

operation efficiency.

Provide technical and upgrade value-added 

services according to customer needs.

According to the equipment operation 

situation and customer actual needs, 

provide professional maintenance services 

and maintenance suggestions to ensure 

the safe and efficient operation of the 

equipment.

For sudden equipment failures or major 

damage, we provide the most priority 

rapid response mechanisms, the most 

experienced expert teams, and the fastest 

spare parts support to quickly complete 

repair and emergency repair services for 

customers.

Preventive inspection 
service:

Technical transformation 
and upgrade services:

Provide equipment operation and maintenance 
services and daily maintenance services:

Major repair and 
emergency repair services:

Shanghai Zhenhua Heavy Industries Co.,Ltd

Customer Service Manual
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Contact Us

If there is any need, please contact me 

at any time.

Fax:

021-58399555

021-58397000

After-sales service email:

Domestic:
aftersales-china@zpmc.com

Overseas:
aftersales-oversea@zpmc.com

If 400 telephone service is not available in 

your area, please dial 021-58396666.

400 860 0320

Mailing address:

ZPMC Customer Service Center, 
No. 3261 Dongfang Road, Pudong 
New Area, Shanghai,China

Service Hotline:

Shanghai Zhenhua Heavy Industries Co.,Ltd

Customer Service Manual
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